FIRST ADDENDUM AGREEMENT
MEDICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM, made as of the _ day of August 2024, by and
between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, (hereinafter referred to as "the County") and
TRACY DYER, M.D. (hereinafter referred to as “Provider”), 610 Blair Blvd., Dallas, >
75223.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and Provider did enter into a Medical Services Agreement
dated February 12, 2024, whereunder Provider agreed to provide assistance to the
County’s Medical Examiner with specialized pathologist services as may from time to
time be needed, at the direction of the Medical Examiner, at a cost to the County not to
exceed $180,000; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to increase the contract amount under the
Agreement by an additional $40,000.00, for a maximum total of $220,000.00; and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, the County and Provider respectively promise, covenant
and agree as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the medical services
agreement between the parties dated February 12th, 2024, shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. The compensation Provider shall be entitled to under this Agreement shall

be increased by an additional amount of $40,000.00.



Ss This First Addendum to the Agreement shall be effective upon execution
and extend through December 31, 2024.

4. This First Addendum, together with the Medical Services Agreement dated
February 12, 2024, incorporates the entire agreement and understanding
of the patrties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this

Agreement the day and year first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI TRACY DYER, M.D.

9, BY‘EL\»(@\ 2
Provider U O

By,
hief Megfcal Examiner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bryan O. Covinsky
County Counselor

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of
the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and -a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet
the obligation of $40,000.00 which is hereby authorized.

Date Director of Finance and Purchasing



